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ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 5:00 PM ON FEBRUARY 27, 2019: 
 

Q#1  Regarding Sp 451 Full Depth Repair Section C. 6. Unsuitable subbase material, how is the 

excavation, subgrade compaction and SP 304 replacement to be paid for if required? 

 

Q#1 Plan Sheet No. 3 of 3 is revised through this Addendum No. 1 to add a Plan Note for Full Depth 

Repair Contingencies and the Estimated Quantities is revised accordingly to add pay items for 

Reference No. 15, Item 203, Excavation and for Reference No. 16, Item 304, Aggregate base. 

 

 

Q#2 Regarding SP 451 Full Depth Repair Section C. 11., will TY 1 aggregate drains be required? If 

so, can a plan detail with dimensions be provided? Will TY 2 drains be required? If so, will a 

bid item be established?  

 

Q#2 Type 1 and Type 2 aggregate drains will not be installed for this Project. 

 

 

Q#3 Regarding SP 452 Full Depth Repair, three lifts of asphalt will be placed in the same shift of 

work in order to open the center lane of traffic by the times mentioned under Permitted Lane 

Closures. Before placing the 2nd and 3rd lift of asphalt what will be the allowable surface 

temperature before placing additional lifts of asphalt? 

 

A#3 The Contractor shall plan its full depth operations such that the final surface temperature conforms 

with the requirements of SP 400, unless directed otherwise by the Chief Engineer prior to opening 

the repair area to traffic. 

 

 

Q#4 Can the EB right lane be closed 24/7 from MP 122.9 to MP 127.10 while the left and center 

lanes remain open during non-work hours? 

 

A#4 Yes, the eastbound right lane can be closed, 24/7 from M.P. 122.9 to M.P. 127.10 during non-

working hours. 

 

 

Q#5 While performing 2” repairs, full depth repairs, RPM,s and striping in the center lane, we’ll 

need to place the  drums or grabber cones in the left lane leaving the traffic width for the left 

lane  about 9’-10’ wide without removing snaps or Yel. Will this be acceptable?  

 

A#5 The Contractor shall plan its operations such that the minimum left lane width of 10 feet is 

maintained while performing the 2-inch repairs in the center lane. 

 

 

Q#6 The proposal has item for SP 623 Construction Layout. Under SP 623 it has multiple 

specifications. What specific specification will be required for this project?  

 

A#6 Under Item SP 623-Survey Construction Layout, only the items that pertain directly to this project 

shall be required which include vertical clearance measurements where work is performed in 

proximity to overhead bridges, any survey data the Contractor may need to ensure smooth 

transitions for repair areas adjacent to mainline bridges, and limits of Work as deemed necessary by 

the Chief Engineer. 
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Q#7 The proposal has a description for Reference No. 3 as AC Surface Course using Crushed 

Stone, pg64-22, but under sheet 3/3 the note mentions Item SP 404 – AC Surface Course using 

crushed Slag, pg64-22. Please clarify.  

 

A#7 Plan Sheet No. 3 of 3 is revised through this Addendum No. 1 to label the note state, “Crushed 

Stone.”   

 

 

Q#8 Can the signs that will need to be covered mentioned under Item SP 614 – Maintaining Traffic, 

APP Section C. and D. be provided? 

 

A#8 Plan Sheet No. 3 of 3 is revised through this Addendum No. 1 to include a list of signs, in addition to 

existing speed limits signs, that will need to be covered.   

 

 

Q#9 Will temporary striping (Lane line) be required between the left and center lane for the 2” 

repair and full depth work before opening to traffic each morning? If so, how is this work to 

be paid for? 

 

A#9 Temporary striping (lane line) will not be provided for this Project.  Final striping shall be placed, 

and the Contractor is to plan its operations accordingly. 

 

 

MODIFIED CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

With this Addendum No. 1, the Commission substitutes the enclosed material for the following Contract 

Documents: 

 

Plan Sheet Nos.: 3 of 3 

 

with additions to the Plan Drawings are called out with a cloud and a revision triangle as thus: 

 

 

 

 

With this Addendum No. 1, the Commission modifies the Bid Schedule of Items for the following Reference 

Numbers: 15 and 16 

Receipt of Addendum No. 1  

Project No. 59-19-03 is hereby acknowledged: 

 

(Firm Name)        

 

(Signature)         

 

(Printed Name)        

 

(Date)        

BIDDERS MUST RETURN THE ABOVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  

OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 WITH THEIR BID. 
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